Illinois law.

Section 315.70  Amendments and Changes in Status 

a)	Operators of laser installations that have been registered pursuant to Section 315.60 shall notify the Agency within 30 days after the installation of new, used, relocated or reactivated laser systems. 

b)	If any operator discontinues using a laser system, the operator shall notify the Agency within 30 days after the discontinuance.  The notification shall include the date of discontinuance, including the name, address and telephone number of the person who received the laser and the disposition of the laser system. 

c)	Within 30 days after changing the operator of a laser installation, the new operator shall notify the Agency in writing or by telephone or other electronic means. 
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